
 

U.S. Turkey Hatchery Production 

 Monthly Poult Placements Within United States 1997-1999  1/ 2/ 

Month
Total All
Breeds 

1997-98           1998-99

Percent
of Previous

Year

Cumulative
Total 

1997-98       1998-99 

Percent
of Previous

Year

-Thousands- -Thousands-

Sep. 23,907 21,124 88 23,907 21,124 88

Oct. 24,587 22,749 93 48,494 43,873 90

Nov. 23,281 22,167 95 71,775 66,040 92

Dec. 25,711 24,985 97 97,486 91,025 93

Jan. 26,240 24,590 94 123,726 115,615 93

Feb. 25,093 23,772 95 148,819 139,337 94

Mar. 26,362 25,917 98 175,181 165,254 94

Apr. 25,747 26,817 104 200,928 192,071 96

May 25,677 26,097 102 226,605 218,168 96

Jun. 26,957 25,621 95 253,562 243,789 96

Jul. 26,247 *26,755 102 279,809 *270,544 97

Aug. 24,450 24,755 101 304,259 295,299 97

*Revised.     1/ 1998 data includes  revisions  published  in  “Hatchery Production 1998 Summary”.   2/Excludes 
exported  poults


